TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
268500 B.C. Ltd.		07/03/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ-Filing, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 - 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 510S	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202-5435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2032924	BANKRUPTCY PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)998-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-917-1100

Email: mmohr@ezfiling.com

Correspondent Name: Martin O. Mohr Address Line 1: EZ-Filing, Inc.

Address Line 2: 600-17th St., Suite 510S

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5435

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Rideout
Signature:	/djrideout/
Date:	09/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0908

900086078

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of BPlus Trademark to EZ-Filing Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of BPlus Trademark to EZ-Filing Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0909 THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made this 3rd day of July, 2007.

BETWEEN:

268500 B.C. LTD.

(hereinafter called the "Assignor")

OF THE FIRST PART

-and-

EZ-FILING INC.

(hereinafter called the "Assignee")

OF THE SECOND PART

The Assignor, having its head or registered office at 1383 Mission Ridge Drive, Kelowna, B.C., Canada V1W 3B1, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, convey, and set over to the Assignee, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is $600 - 17^{th}$ St., Suite 510S, Denver, CO 80202-5435, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following trade marks:

TRADE MARK REGISTRATION # REGISTRATION DATE

"BANKRUPTCY PLUS" 2032924 Jan. 21, 1997

including all right, interest, choses in action, and rights of recovery and damages for past infringement together with all benefits of registration as a trade mark under the United States Trademark Act, and all goodwill arising from all use of such trade mark before and after any such registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0910

The address of the Assignee's principal office or place of business is:

600 - 17th St., Suite 510S, Denver, CO 80202-5435

The Assignee appoints Martin O. Mohr, whose full post office address in the United States of America is $600 - 17^{th}$ St., Suite 510S, Denver, CO 80202-5435, as the person to whom any notice in respect of the registration of this Assignment may be sent, and upon whom service or any proceedings in respect of the registration or this assignment may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served on the Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement the day and year first written.

268500 B.C. LTD.

EZ-FILING INC.

Per:

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0911